UNIVERSITY OF SRI JAYEWARENEPURA



Invitation for Bids

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE ALLERGY, IMMUNOLOGY AND CELL BIOLOGY UNIT AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF SRI JAYEWARDENEPURA IFB No: CW/PRO/FMS/03/2019

 The Chairman, Ministry Procurement Committee (MPC) on behalf of the Vice Chancellor, University of Sri Jayewardenepura invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for Establishment of the Allergy, Immunology and Cell Biology Unit Affiliated to the University of Sri Jayewardenepura as described below and estimated to cost Rs.186 Million excluding VAT.

The work consists of preparation of schematic design, detail design, preparation of specifications, construction and remedying defects during the defects liability period of the multi-storey building with suitable foundations including all necessary services and external works and car park *as indicated in the Bidding Document. The total construction period is 18 months.*

- 2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding procedure (Procurement Guideline 3.2).
- Bids are invited from eligible Design & Build contractors with CIDA registration grade C-3 or above– Building Construction. Those eligible bidders shall comply with the qualifications mentioned in the bidding data.
- Interested bidders may obtain further information from Project Manager, Capital Works & Planning Division, University of Sri Jayewardenepura, Gangodawila, Nugegoda – Telephone 011-2758211, Fax – 011-2802819 and inspect the bidding documents at the address given above from 8.30hrs to 16.30hrs.

- 5. A complete set of bidding documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the Assistant Registrar, Capital Works & Planning Division, University of Sri Jayewardenepura from 24th September 2021 until 11th October 2021 from 9.00hrs to 14.30hrs and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 35,000.00 to the Shroff of the University or directly deposit cash to the People's Bank A/C No. 097 1 001 6 2315454 (Gangodawila Branch). The Bidder can also download the Bidding Document from the University Website: www.sjp.ac.lk. Those who are obtaining bidding document from the University website should submit the completed documents along with the original of the cash receipt deposit slip. A copy of payment deposit slip together with a contact number of the bidder should be send via email to the address of capitalworks@sjp.ac.lk.
- 6. Bids shall be delivered in duplicate to the office of Director (Infrastructure Development), Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education, No. 18, Ward Place, Colombo 07.not later than 11.00 hrs on 16th December 2021. Late bids will be rejected. The Technical Proposal of bids will be opened soon after the closing of bids. Bidders or their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids.
- 7. Bids shall be valid up to 14th April 2022
- Each bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of Rupees. 3,000,000.00. Bid Security shall be valid up to 12th May 2022.
- The pre-bid meeting will be held at 10.00 hrs on 13th October 2021 at Board Room of the Administrative Building, University of Sri Jayewardenepura.

Vice Chancellor, University of Sri Jayewardepura. Date:23.09.2021